
Mother India among
worst nations for moms
Ranks 76 0f 80 Less Developed Countries: Repoft

New Delhi: India doesn't
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women to become mothers.
The country has been ranked > one out of every 140 $mnell in lndia
76th among 80 "less devel' ..E ' runsthe riskofdying during childbirth
oped" countries, even belor,v e > h ct rral ln 1J00 -omen runs the risk
somepoorAfricannations, in

of maternal death. The figur€ is l in 1,100a report released to mark
for sriLanka and 1in 180 forMothers' Day celebrations

across thewo;ldonTuesda]. ffi,,:. > only 5il% of births in lndia are
The State of World's il!B!. by skilled health workers-the fifth lowest

Mothers 2012 report by inter- E- in all of the tier ll countries
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[ess than half ({996) of tndian women
According to the report, |f@l$-f] use some form oI modern

which looks at how good theiii;;iffi;;;;;,i;d;:" Y-Y >onry16e6ofne,a/bornsinrndiaare

around the globe, one out of
every 140 women in India

breastfed till six months

run;theriskof dyinsd*i"t FUndS CfUnCh: Key health data Off gOVt
childbirth. which is a much
r-,l';.ri". ii;r,";-",-pi,i,r iii website, future surveys under cloud
neishbourins nations such
as CIhina an.liri r.an k, New Delhl!The NationalFamily Health Survey (NFHS) datathat

In China. one 1,, 1.566 high lig hted the stark public health condition in the cou ntry have
womea mns ihe rjsk of mr- beentakenoffthe internetduetoan acutefunds crunch.lnfact,
ternal death. while it is one in all future surveys have beenscrapped bytheunion healthand
1.100 in Sri Lanka and one in family welfare ministry. The data, especially on women and
180 in Mvanmar The stualv children's health, have embarrassed successive governments,

elso foun; fhrf tess fhan haif The NFHS had compiled data on fertility, family planning, child
(49"/o) of women in India and infant mortality, maternaland child health as wellas women's
use iome form of mode_rn empowerrnentand domestic violencethroughthree reports
conlraceDtive. and o61y go" Ou blished in 1992-93, 1998-99 and 2005-06.

of birth:s are attenrlerl hv The health ministry has claimed thatthe survey was not
skilled health worker;, required as similar datawould be available through other
which is the fifth lowes[ exercises carried out by various government agencies.

amone all tier-Il countries. The health ministry officials reasoned thatthe Annual Health
wiit a:"2" or unaerwpighr Surveyandthe District LevelHealth Survey p.ovided district"level

children in the Lrnder-five;se estimates fora numberof parameters covered by NFHS, even
erouD_ India has the 1lin11"""1 though Union ruraldevelopment ministerJairam Ramesh

;ate 
-of chitd matnutrltion questioned their robustness and comparability. rNN

among all tier-Il countries
and the second-highest rate
in the world (tied with Ye-
men) after Timor-Leste.

"Even though India has
made efforts to improve ma-
ternal health by encouraging
institutional deliveries and
taking other measures, the
benefits have not yet ap-
peared to bring about a shift, "

Thomas Chandy CEO of Save
the Children India said.

"This report shows that
even now, almost half of our
births take place in the ab-
sence of skilled health per-
sonnel. This has a direct bear-
ing on mothers' health and,
due to the strong dependence
of children on mothers, also

on children's health, " he said.
Shireen Vakil MiUer, di

rector for policy and advoca-
cy at Save the Children, said
though exclusive breastfeed-
ing is a critical source of
nutrition for a baby only 46 %o

of newborns in lndia arc
exclusively breastfed till six
months. ,rerrcres


